ORDINANCE NO. 24-16

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT BY THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM WITH AT&T INFORMATION SYSTEMS FOR THE PURCHASE OF A COMPUTER AND LICENSING OF SOFTWARE FOR THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM.

WHEREAS, the Village of Chatham is in need of a computer for use in Village operations; and

WHEREAS, an ad hoc committee has caused specifications to be prepared for bidding of computer hardware and software; and

WHEREAS, bids were requested and received by the Village; and WHEREAS, AT&T Information Systems hardware and software are the lowest and best bid;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: The Village Board of the Village of Chatham does hereby approve the execution on behalf of the Village of the Master Agreement with AT&T Information Systems, Contract No. B00167509 and Computer Systems Amendment, Contract No. B00167509 for licensing of software in the form of the documents attached hereto and approve the Wash purchase of the hardware and software therein described.

Section 2: The Village President and Clerk be and they hereby are authorized and directed to execute such documents on behalf of the Village of Chatham.

Section 3: This Ordinance shall be effective upon passage and approval as provided by law.

APPROVED Oct 9 , 1984

President, Board of Trustees Village of Chatham

ATTEST: